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Playoff Results 2025

Quarterfinals:

Staples 16 - Fairfield Ludlowe 2
Ridgefield 7 — Wilton 3 (3 OT)
Darien 19 - Greenwich 4
New Canaan 16 - St. Joseph 4

Semifinals:

Ridgefield 11 — Staples 9
New Canaan 7 — Darien 6 (20T)

FCIAC Boys Lacrosse
2025 Final Standings

West Division

FCIAC Div. Record

Overall Record

New Canaan 4-1 15-1
Staples 3-2 11-4
Ridgefield 3-2 13-3
Darien 3-2 10-6
Greenwich 2-3 12-8
Wilton 0-5 5-11

East Division

FCIAC Div. Record

Overall Record

Ludlowe 8-0 12-4
St. Joseph 7-1 11-5
Trumbull 6-2 8-7
Stamford 5-3 8-8
Warde 4-4 6-9
McMahon 3-5 4-10
Westhill 1-6 2-11
Danbury 1-6 2-12
Norwalk 0-8 1-15




Ridgefield New Canaan
Coach: James Goldman Coach: Chip Buzzeo
No Name Grade No Name Grade
1 Penn, Dylan 12 1 Saxe, Patrick 12
2 Kristan, Liam 11 .
2 Wunderlich, Brooks 12
3 Colsey, Christopher 10
B Penn, Brandon - 3 Roeder, Carson 11
5 Fitzpatrick, Andrew = 10 4 Hanrattie, Preston 12
6 Gmelin, Brandon 12 5 Cuesta, Christopher 12
8 Chojnacki, Connor 10 6 Thompson, Jack 10
9 |Kurtz, Jake 12 7 Hillmann, Ronan 12
10 Carrozza, John 11
8 Sullivan, William 12
11 Jang, Matt 12
13  Ciminiello, Angelo 12 9 Campisi, Cole 1
14 Fiore, Walker 12 10 Mazabras, Brady 11
15 Lunn, Thomas 10 11 Hladick, Henry 12
US| (S (BT 12 12 Robinson, Lawrence 12
18 Holloway, James 12
13 Cox, William 11
19 Ward, Finn 12
20 Troy, Ryan 1 14 Crowell, Jackson 10
21 Fitzpatrick, Bryan 12 16 Ericson, William 10
22 Kirchner, John 12 17 Teles, William 11
23 Penn, Preston 10 18 Lowe, Rogan 11
27 Breen, Tanner 10
21 Mazza, Connor 12
27 Schoenherr, Jack 12
28  Noell, Boden 12 23 Robie, Owen 10
30 Kessler, Levi 12 24 Schwartz, Blake 11
34 Gerosa, Anders 9 25 Kenny, Harper 12
S G B = 27 Hayes, William 12
43 Queenan, Nolan 10
31 Lyden, Cameron 11
44 Tebbe, Andrew 10
44 Vickers, Caden 12 33 Mayock, Henry 12
54 Cronin, Oliver 9 34 Adamczyk, Luke 11
55 Carney, Ryan 9 36 O'Neil, Charlie 10
71 Keppler, Max 12 40 Pertusiello, Bennett 11
77 Forbis, Madd 10
orbis, Madden 41 Stannard, Ryan 11
82 Carney, Jake 12
43 Leahy, Ryan 12
88 Gay, Samuel 11
99  Fogle, Matthew 12 44 Parkhill, Pierce 10
45 Blanc, Theodore 11



46
47
55
66
77
88
91
92
98
929

Lyden, Bryce
Hojnacki, Andrew

Robie, Brayden

Schoonmaker, Samuel

ONeil, James
Harden, Chase
Wildman, Grey
McManus, Timothy
Reed, Matthew

Wunderlich, William

12

12
1
12
12

1
10
1

No
27
31
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34
36
40
41
43
44
45
46

Continued New Canaan

Name

Hayes, William
Lyden, Cameron
Mayock, Henry
Adamczyk, Luke
O'Neil, Charlie
Pertusiello, Bennett
Stannard, Ryan
Leahy, Ryan
Parkhill, Pierce
Blanc, Theodore

Lyden, Bryce

Grade
12
11
12
11
10
11
11
12
10
11
12
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